
Purchase (10-12,9-8 Skyline) -vs- Manhattanville (18-4,16-1 Skyline)
02/10/26 at Kennedy Gymnasium, Harrison, NY

 
 

 
 
Purchase 50

Manhattanville 77

Date: 02/10/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 118
Site: Kennedy Gymnasium, Harrison, NY
Referees: Christopher Osterhoudt, Jessica Smith, Ronnie
Stephenson

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Purchase 10 15 13 12 50
Manhattanville 18 18 24 17 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Neb,Charlee * 30 5-8 2-3 0-0 0-7 7 0 2 3 0 1 12
10 Greaige,Halle * 20 2-7 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 0 6
20 Larsen,Kendall * 16 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
33 Sivaramakrishnan,Tvisha * 23 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-5 5 1 4 3 2 1 0
05 Steiner,Kaylena * 16 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
23 Patten,Tianna 12 2-3 0-1 5-6 0-3 3 1 0 2 2 0 9
13 Argenzio,Kathryn 21 3-8 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 7
25 Nieves,Chloe 10 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 2 1 1 6
22 Santiago,Ashley 11 1-3 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 2 0 1 3
15 Cosbert,Tamara 8 1-4 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 1 3
21 Mccray,Jamyra 11 1-5 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 1 2
01 Giles,Charlize 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 1 0
30 Mahabeir,Amyrrah 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
00 Joseph,Eden 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
02 Martinez-Gomez,Jaileen 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-51 6-19 6-8 5-25 30 9 14 24 5 8 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-11   36.36% 2-5   40.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-15   40.00% 2-4   50.00% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 5-17   29.41% 2-8   25.00% 1-2   50.00%
4th Quarter 4-8   50.00% 0-2   0.00% 4-4   100.00%
Total 19-51   37.3% 6-19   31.6% 6-8   75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 DeBrocky,Julie * 33 8-9 7-8 0-0 0-7 7 0 4 3 1 2 23
10 O'Mara,Kathleen * 33 11-19 0-0 0-2 4-6 10 4 3 3 0 1 22
22 Orlando,Amanda * 35 5-12 2-3 2-2 1-1 2 0 8 1 0 5 14
05 Tucker,Gabby * 38 3-13 0-3 0-0 0-4 4 1 6 3 1 4 6
12 Ramos,Esther * 38 3-12 0-0 0-0 5-4 9 1 2 2 0 1 6
00 Mangan,Kaitlyn 13 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 3
33 Carlo,Madison 1 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
30 Velazquez,Maia 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
23 Russom,Molly 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Malone,Taylor 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-67 10-15 3-6 12-28 40 7 26 14 2 14 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-16   50.00% 1-2   50.00% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 7-19   36.84% 4-6   66.67% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 10-16   62.50% 2-2   100.00% 2-4   50.00%
4th Quarter 7-16   43.75% 3-5   60.00% 0-0   0.00%



Total 32-67   47.8% 10-15   66.7% 3-6   50.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 29 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Purchase Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Manhattanville
09:43 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by O'MARA,KATHLEEN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SIVARAMAKRISHNAN,TVI 09:28
09:11 MISS JUMPER by RAMOS,ESTHER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by SIVARAMAKRISHNAN,TVI 08:55

08:55 STEAL  by ORLANDO,AMANDA
08:40 MISS JUMPER by O'MARA,KATHLEEN

REBOUND DEF by NEB,CHARLEE --
GOOD 3PTR by GREAIGE,HALLE 08:15 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by SIVARAMAKRISHNAN,TVI --

07:49 MISS LAYUP by TUCKER,GABBY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GREAIGE,HALLE --
MISS JUMPER by NEB,CHARLEE 07:43

-- REBOUND DEF by O'MARA,KATHLEEN
07:28 3-4 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by TUCKER,GABBY

TURNOVER  by NEB,CHARLEE 07:08
07:08 STEAL  by TUCKER,GABBY
07:03 3-6 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by RAMOS,ESTHER(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by STEINER,KAYLENA 06:36
06:36 STEAL  by ORLANDO,AMANDA

FOUL  by GREAIGE,HALLE 06:33
SUB OUT by GREAIGE,HALLE 06:33
SUB IN by SANTIAGO,ASHLEY 06:33

06:16 MISS JUMPER by RAMOS,ESTHER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SANTIAGO,ASHLEY --
TURNOVER  by SANTIAGO,ASHLEY 06:11

05:59 MISS LAYUP by TUCKER,GABBY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SIVARAMAKRISHNAN,TVI --
SUB OUT by LARSEN,KENDALL 05:51
SUB IN by MCCRAY,JAMYRA 05:51
TURNOVER  by SANTIAGO,ASHLEY 05:50

05:50 STEAL  by ORLANDO,AMANDA
05:45 TURNOVER  by DEBROCKY,JULIE

SUB OUT by STEINER,KAYLENA 05:44
SUB IN by ARGENZIO,KATHRYN 05:44
MISS 3PTR by ARGENZIO,KATHRYN 05:26

-- REBOUND DEF by DEBROCKY,JULIE
05:16 3-8 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by ORLANDO,AMANDA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DEBROCKY,JULIE
GOOD LAYUP by NEB,CHARLEE(in the paint) 04:57 5-8 H 3
ASSIST  by SIVARAMAKRISHNAN,TVI --

04:42 5-10 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by TUCKER,GABBY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MCCRAY,JAMYRA 04:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:19 SUB OUT by DEBROCKY,JULIE
04:19 SUB IN by MANGAN,KAITLYN

SUB OUT by SIVARAMAKRISHNAN,TVI 04:19
SUB IN by NIEVES,CHLOE 04:19

04:05 MISS JUMPER by ORLANDO,AMANDA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by RAMOS,ESTHER

03:54 MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,GABBY
REBOUND DEF by NEB,CHARLEE --
GOOD 3PTR by SANTIAGO,ASHLEY 03:26 8-10 H 2
ASSIST  by NEB,CHARLEE --

03:17 TURNOVER  by ORLANDO,AMANDA
SUB OUT by NEB,CHARLEE 03:17
SUB IN by COSBERT,TAMARA 03:17
TURNOVER  by NIEVES,CHLOE 03:09



03:00 8-12 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by ORLANDO,AMANDA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by NIEVES,CHLOE 02:42

02:42 STEAL  by ORLANDO,AMANDA
02:32 TURNOVER  by RAMOS,ESTHER

STEAL  by SANTIAGO,ASHLEY 02:32
MISS 3PTR by ARGENZIO,KATHRYN 02:20

-- REBOUND DEF by O'MARA,KATHLEEN
02:03 TURNOVER  by O'MARA,KATHLEEN
02:03 SUB OUT by ORLANDO,AMANDA
02:03 SUB IN by DEBROCKY,JULIE
02:03 SUB OUT by O'MARA,KATHLEEN
02:03 SUB IN by VELAZQUEZ,MAIA

MISS JUMPER by NIEVES,CHLOE(in the paint) 01:47
-- REBOUND DEF by RAMOS,ESTHER

SUB OUT by MCCRAY,JAMYRA 01:42
SUB IN by PATTEN,TIANNA 01:42

01:35 8-14 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by TUCKER,GABBY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RAMOS,ESTHER

GOOD LAYUP by COSBERT,TAMARA(in the paint) 01:18 10-14 H 4
FOUL  by SANTIAGO,ASHLEY 00:59

00:59 SUB OUT by VELAZQUEZ,MAIA
00:59 SUB IN by O'MARA,KATHLEEN

SUB OUT by SANTIAGO,ASHLEY 00:59
SUB OUT by NIEVES,CHLOE 00:59
SUB IN by GILES,CHARLIZE 00:59
SUB IN by MAHABEIR,AMYRRAH 00:59

00:59 10-15 H 5 GOOD FT by MANGAN,KAITLYN
00:59 MISS FT by MANGAN,KAITLYN

-- REBOUND OFF by O'MARA,KATHLEEN
FOUL  by PATTEN,TIANNA 00:55

00:55 SUB OUT by MANGAN,KAITLYN
00:55 SUB IN by ORLANDO,AMANDA
00:47 MISS LAYUP by RAMOS,ESTHER(in the paint)

BLOCK  by PATTEN,TIANNA 00:47
REBOUND DEF by PATTEN,TIANNA --
MISS LAYUP by COSBERT,TAMARA(in the paint) 00:35
REBOUND OFF by MAHABEIR,AMYRRAH --
TURNOVER  by MAHABEIR,AMYRRAH 00:33

00:18 10-18 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by ORLANDO,AMANDA
-- ASSIST  by TUCKER,GABBY

MISS LAYUP by COSBERT,TAMARA(in the paint) 00:03
-- REBOUND DEF by ORLANDO,AMANDA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Purchase Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Manhattanville
MISS JUMPER by MAHABEIR,AMYRRAH(in the paint) 09:46

-- REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,GABBY
09:24 TURNOVER  by TUCKER,GABBY

STEAL  by COSBERT,TAMARA 09:24
MISS LAYUP by COSBERT,TAMARA(in the paint) 09:20

-- REBOUND DEF by DEBROCKY,JULIE
FOUL  by COSBERT,TAMARA 09:18
SUB OUT by COSBERT,TAMARA 09:18
SUB IN by NEB,CHARLEE 09:18

09:09 10-20 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by O'MARA,KATHLEEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ORLANDO,AMANDA

MISS 3PTR by ARGENZIO,KATHRYN 08:51
-- REBOUND DEF by O'MARA,KATHLEEN

08:31 MISS LAYUP by ORLANDO,AMANDA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by O'MARA,KATHLEEN



08:29 TURNOVER  by O'MARA,KATHLEEN
TURNOVER  by PATTEN,TIANNA 08:18
SUB OUT by ARGENZIO,KATHRYN 08:18
SUB IN by LARSEN,KENDALL 08:18

08:12 10-22 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by O'MARA,KATHLEEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ORLANDO,AMANDA

GOOD 3PTR by NEB,CHARLEE 07:56 13-22 H 9
ASSIST  by LARSEN,KENDALL --

07:31 MISS JUMPER by TUCKER,GABBY
REBOUND DEF by PATTEN,TIANNA --

07:25 FOUL  by O'MARA,KATHLEEN
SUB OUT by GILES,CHARLIZE 07:25
SUB OUT by MAHABEIR,AMYRRAH 07:25
SUB IN by GREAIGE,HALLE 07:25
SUB IN by SIVARAMAKRISHNAN,TVI 07:25
GOOD FT by PATTEN,TIANNA(fastbreak) 07:25 14-22 H 8
MISS FT by PATTEN,TIANNA(fastbreak) 07:25

-- REBOUND DEF by RAMOS,ESTHER
FOUL  by SIVARAMAKRISHNAN,TVI 07:25

06:55 14-25 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by ORLANDO,AMANDA
-- ASSIST  by O'MARA,KATHLEEN

TURNOVER  by PATTEN,TIANNA 06:29
06:29 STEAL  by DEBROCKY,JULIE
06:16 MISS 3PTR by DEBROCKY,JULIE

-- REBOUND OFF by RAMOS,ESTHER
06:04 MISS LAYUP by O'MARA,KATHLEEN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by PATTEN,TIANNA 06:04
-- REBOUND OFF by O'MARA,KATHLEEN

05:59 MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,GABBY
REBOUND DEF by SIVARAMAKRISHNAN,TVI --
GOOD JUMPER by LARSEN,KENDALL(in the paint) 05:49 16-25 H 9
ASSIST  by SIVARAMAKRISHNAN,TVI --

05:30 16-28 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by DEBROCKY,JULIE
-- ASSIST  by ORLANDO,AMANDA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:26
05:26 SUB OUT by DEBROCKY,JULIE
05:26 SUB IN by MANGAN,KAITLYN

SUB OUT by PATTEN,TIANNA 05:26
SUB IN by STEINER,KAYLENA 05:26
MISS 3PTR by GREAIGE,HALLE 05:01

-- REBOUND DEF by O'MARA,KATHLEEN
04:45 TURNOVER  by O'MARA,KATHLEEN

MISS LAYUP by GREAIGE,HALLE(in the paint) 04:28
04:28 BLOCK  by TUCKER,GABBY

-- REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,GABBY
04:23 TURNOVER  by TUCKER,GABBY

STEAL  by NEB,CHARLEE 04:23
04:20 FOUL  by O'MARA,KATHLEEN
04:20 SUB OUT by MANGAN,KAITLYN
04:20 SUB IN by DEBROCKY,JULIE

MISS JUMPER by SIVARAMAKRISHNAN,TVI 04:06
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by GREAIGE,HALLE 03:55 19-28 H 9
ASSIST  by SIVARAMAKRISHNAN,TVI --

03:39 MISS JUMPER by RAMOS,ESTHER
REBOUND DEF by SIVARAMAKRISHNAN,TVI --
MISS LAYUP by GREAIGE,HALLE(in the paint) 03:28

-- REBOUND DEF by DEBROCKY,JULIE
03:19 MISS LAYUP by O'MARA,KATHLEEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by O'MARA,KATHLEEN
03:16 MISS LAYUP by RAMOS,ESTHER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NEB,CHARLEE --



MISS LAYUP by LARSEN,KENDALL(in the paint) 03:09
-- REBOUND DEF by DEBROCKY,JULIE

02:55 19-31 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by DEBROCKY,JULIE
-- ASSIST  by ORLANDO,AMANDA

GOOD JUMPER by NEB,CHARLEE 02:38 21-31 H 10
02:34 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by LARSEN,KENDALL 02:34
SUB OUT by SIVARAMAKRISHNAN,TVI 02:34
SUB IN by MCCRAY,JAMYRA 02:34
SUB IN by NIEVES,CHLOE 02:34

02:11 MISS LAYUP by ORLANDO,AMANDA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ORLANDO,AMANDA

02:01 MISS JUMPER by TUCKER,GABBY
REBOUND DEF by NIEVES,CHLOE --
GOOD LAYUP by NIEVES,CHLOE(in the paint) 01:42 23-31 H 8
ASSIST  by GREAIGE,HALLE --

01:27 23-33 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by DEBROCKY,JULIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RAMOS,ESTHER

GOOD LAYUP by NIEVES,CHLOE(in the paint) 01:04 25-33 H 8
ASSIST  by MCCRAY,JAMYRA --

00:45 MISS JUMPER by ORLANDO,AMANDA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by RAMOS,ESTHER

00:31 MISS LAYUP by TUCKER,GABBY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by NIEVES,CHLOE 00:31

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:31 SUB OUT by O'MARA,KATHLEEN
00:31 SUB IN by VELAZQUEZ,MAIA

SUB OUT by GREAIGE,HALLE 00:31
SUB IN by LARSEN,KENDALL 00:31

00:26 25-36 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by DEBROCKY,JULIE
-- ASSIST  by ORLANDO,AMANDA

MISS LAYUP by MCCRAY,JAMYRA(in the paint) 00:09
-- REBOUND DEF by VELAZQUEZ,MAIA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Purchase Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Manhattanville
10:00 SUB OUT by VELAZQUEZ,MAIA
10:00 SUB IN by O'MARA,KATHLEEN

SUB OUT by MCCRAY,JAMYRA 10:00
SUB OUT by NIEVES,CHLOE 10:00
SUB IN by GREAIGE,HALLE 10:00
SUB IN by SIVARAMAKRISHNAN,TVI 10:00
MISS 3PTR by GREAIGE,HALLE 09:38

-- REBOUND DEF by DEBROCKY,JULIE
09:21 25-39 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by DEBROCKY,JULIE

-- ASSIST  by O'MARA,KATHLEEN
TURNOVER  by GREAIGE,HALLE 08:50

08:50 STEAL  by O'MARA,KATHLEEN
08:31 25-41 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by O'MARA,KATHLEEN

-- ASSIST  by TUCKER,GABBY
MISS LAYUP by STEINER,KAYLENA(in the paint) 07:56

-- REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,GABBY
07:47 MISS LAYUP by O'MARA,KATHLEEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by RAMOS,ESTHER
07:44 MISS LAYUP by RAMOS,ESTHER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NEB,CHARLEE --
MISS JUMPER by LARSEN,KENDALL(in the paint) 07:36

-- REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,GABBY
07:17 MISS JUMPER by O'MARA,KATHLEEN

REBOUND DEF by NEB,CHARLEE --



TURNOVER  by STEINER,KAYLENA 06:59
06:59 STEAL  by TUCKER,GABBY

SUB OUT by LARSEN,KENDALL 06:59
SUB IN by MCCRAY,JAMYRA 06:59

06:46 25-43 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by O'MARA,KATHLEEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ORLANDO,AMANDA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:44
SUB OUT by STEINER,KAYLENA 06:44
SUB IN by ARGENZIO,KATHRYN 06:44
MISS 3PTR by MCCRAY,JAMYRA 06:23

-- REBOUND DEF by DEBROCKY,JULIE
06:12 25-45 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by O'MARA,KATHLEEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TUCKER,GABBY
MISS LAYUP by GREAIGE,HALLE(in the paint) 05:52

-- REBOUND DEF by RAMOS,ESTHER
05:34 MISS JUMPER by ORLANDO,AMANDA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SIVARAMAKRISHNAN,TVI --
MISS 3PTR by SIVARAMAKRISHNAN,TVI 05:16
REBOUND OFF by MCCRAY,JAMYRA --
GOOD 3PTR by NEB,CHARLEE 05:10 28-45 H 17
ASSIST  by MCCRAY,JAMYRA --

05:00 28-47 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by RAMOS,ESTHER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TUCKER,GABBY

MISS JUMPER by NEB,CHARLEE(in the paint) 04:36
-- REBOUND DEF by DEBROCKY,JULIE

FOUL  by ARGENZIO,KATHRYN 04:28
04:28 SUB IN by MANGAN,KAITLYN

SUB OUT by GREAIGE,HALLE 04:28
SUB IN by SANTIAGO,ASHLEY 04:28

04:28 28-48 H 20 GOOD FT by ORLANDO,AMANDA(fastbreak)
04:28 28-49 H 21 GOOD FT by ORLANDO,AMANDA(fastbreak)
04:28 SUB OUT by TUCKER,GABBY

SUB OUT by SIVARAMAKRISHNAN,TVI 04:28
SUB IN by NIEVES,CHLOE 04:28
GOOD LAYUP by NIEVES,CHLOE(in the paint) 04:12 30-49 H 19
ASSIST  by SANTIAGO,ASHLEY --

03:40 30-51 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by O'MARA,KATHLEEN
-- ASSIST  by ORLANDO,AMANDA

03:38 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:38 SUB IN by TUCKER,GABBY
03:38 SUB OUT by ORLANDO,AMANDA

MISS 3PTR by MCCRAY,JAMYRA 03:29
REBOUND OFF by NIEVES,CHLOE --

03:27 FOUL  by MANGAN,KAITLYN
MISS 3PTR by NEB,CHARLEE 03:12

-- REBOUND DEF by O'MARA,KATHLEEN
03:05 TURNOVER  by DEBROCKY,JULIE

STEAL  by MCCRAY,JAMYRA 03:05
GOOD LAYUP by MCCRAY,JAMYRA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:02 32-51 H 19

02:46 32-53 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by O'MARA,KATHLEEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DEBROCKY,JULIE

MISS LAYUP by ARGENZIO,KATHRYN(in the paint) 02:31
02:31 BLOCK  by DEBROCKY,JULIE

-- REBOUND DEF by O'MARA,KATHLEEN
02:15 32-56 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by DEBROCKY,JULIE

-- ASSIST  by MANGAN,KAITLYN
GOOD LAYUP by NEB,CHARLEE(in the paint) 01:53 34-56 H 22
ASSIST  by NIEVES,CHLOE --
FOUL  by NIEVES,CHLOE 01:45

01:45 SUB OUT by MANGAN,KAITLYN
01:45 SUB IN by ORLANDO,AMANDA

SUB OUT by NEB,CHARLEE 01:45



SUB OUT by MCCRAY,JAMYRA 01:45
SUB OUT by NIEVES,CHLOE 01:45
SUB IN by GILES,CHARLIZE 01:45
SUB IN by COSBERT,TAMARA 01:45
SUB IN by MAHABEIR,AMYRRAH 01:45

01:45 MISS FT by O'MARA,KATHLEEN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:45 SUB OUT by RAMOS,ESTHER
01:45 SUB IN by VELAZQUEZ,MAIA
01:45 MISS FT by O'MARA,KATHLEEN(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by VELAZQUEZ,MAIA
01:36 34-58 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by O'MARA,KATHLEEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DEBROCKY,JULIE
MISS LAYUP by SANTIAGO,ASHLEY(in the paint) 01:24
REBOUND OFF by SANTIAGO,ASHLEY --
MISS 3PTR by ARGENZIO,KATHRYN 01:19

-- REBOUND DEF by VELAZQUEZ,MAIA
01:09 MISS LAYUP by ORLANDO,AMANDA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SANTIAGO,ASHLEY --
01:07 FOUL  by O'MARA,KATHLEEN

GOOD 3PTR by ARGENZIO,KATHRYN 00:56 37-58 H 21
ASSIST  by GILES,CHARLIZE --
FOUL  by GILES,CHARLIZE 00:46

00:46 SUB OUT by O'MARA,KATHLEEN
00:46 SUB IN by RAMOS,ESTHER

SUB OUT by SANTIAGO,ASHLEY 00:46
SUB IN by PATTEN,TIANNA 00:46

00:40 MISS JUMPER by RAMOS,ESTHER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COSBERT,TAMARA --
TURNOVER  by COSBERT,TAMARA 00:31

00:31 STEAL  by VELAZQUEZ,MAIA
00:20 37-60 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by RAMOS,ESTHER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VELAZQUEZ,MAIA
00:03 FOUL  by TUCKER,GABBY

MISS FT by COSBERT,TAMARA 00:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by COSBERT,TAMARA 00:03 38-60 H 22

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Purchase Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Manhattanville
10:00 SUB OUT by VELAZQUEZ,MAIA
10:00 SUB IN by O'MARA,KATHLEEN

TURNOVER  by GILES,CHARLIZE 09:49
09:48 TURNOVER  by DEBROCKY,JULIE

STEAL  by ARGENZIO,KATHRYN 09:48
GOOD LAYUP by ARGENZIO,KATHRYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:43 40-60 H 20
FOUL  by COSBERT,TAMARA 09:34

09:34 SUB OUT by DEBROCKY,JULIE
09:34 SUB IN by MANGAN,KAITLYN
09:29 MISS LAYUP by TUCKER,GABBY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COSBERT,TAMARA --
TURNOVER  by COSBERT,TAMARA 09:22

09:22 STEAL  by TUCKER,GABBY

09:17 40-62 H 22
GOOD LAYUP by O'MARA,KATHLEEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by ORLANDO,AMANDA
TURNOVER  by MAHABEIR,AMYRRAH 08:59

08:45 40-64 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by O'MARA,KATHLEEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TUCKER,GABBY



TURNOVER  by GILES,CHARLIZE 08:26
SUB OUT by COSBERT,TAMARA 08:26
SUB OUT by MAHABEIR,AMYRRAH 08:26
SUB IN by NEB,CHARLEE 08:26
SUB IN by SIVARAMAKRISHNAN,TVI 08:26

08:19 MISS LAYUP by O'MARA,KATHLEEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

08:04 FOUL  by RAMOS,ESTHER
GOOD FT by PATTEN,TIANNA 08:04 41-64 H 23
GOOD FT by PATTEN,TIANNA 08:04 42-64 H 22

07:43 MISS JUMPER by O'MARA,KATHLEEN
BLOCK  by SIVARAMAKRISHNAN,TVI 07:43
REBOUND DEF by PATTEN,TIANNA --

07:31 FOUL  by O'MARA,KATHLEEN
07:31 SUB OUT by O'MARA,KATHLEEN
07:31 SUB IN by VELAZQUEZ,MAIA

GOOD FT by PATTEN,TIANNA 07:31 43-64 H 21
GOOD FT by PATTEN,TIANNA 07:31 44-64 H 20
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:31

07:17 MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,GABBY
-- REBOUND OFF by RAMOS,ESTHER

07:09 TURNOVER  by RAMOS,ESTHER
STEAL  by SIVARAMAKRISHNAN,TVI 07:09
MISS 3PTR by PATTEN,TIANNA 06:47

-- REBOUND DEF by RAMOS,ESTHER
06:26 TURNOVER  by TUCKER,GABBY

STEAL  by GILES,CHARLIZE 06:26
TURNOVER  by GILES,CHARLIZE 06:23

06:23 STEAL  by RAMOS,ESTHER
06:19 MISS JUMPER by RAMOS,ESTHER

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
06:18 SUB OUT by MANGAN,KAITLYN
06:18 SUB OUT by VELAZQUEZ,MAIA
06:18 SUB IN by DEBROCKY,JULIE
06:18 SUB IN by O'MARA,KATHLEEN

SUB OUT by GILES,CHARLIZE 06:18
SUB IN by GREAIGE,HALLE 06:18
GOOD JUMPER by PATTEN,TIANNA 06:10 46-64 H 18
ASSIST  by NEB,CHARLEE --

05:51 MISS 3PTR by ORLANDO,AMANDA
REBOUND DEF by GREAIGE,HALLE --
GOOD LAYUP by PATTEN,TIANNA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:43 48-64 H 16
ASSIST  by GREAIGE,HALLE --

05:34 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by PATTEN,TIANNA 05:34
SUB IN by LARSEN,KENDALL 05:34

05:17 MISS LAYUP by RAMOS,ESTHER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SIVARAMAKRISHNAN,TVI --
GOOD JUMPER by ARGENZIO,KATHRYN(in the paint) 05:07 50-64 H 14

04:49 MISS LAYUP by TUCKER,GABBY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SIVARAMAKRISHNAN,TVI 04:49
REBOUND DEF by NEB,CHARLEE --
TURNOVER  by GREAIGE,HALLE 04:42

04:42 STEAL  by ORLANDO,AMANDA
04:14 50-66 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by ORLANDO,AMANDA

-- ASSIST  by DEBROCKY,JULIE
SUB OUT by ARGENZIO,KATHRYN 04:07
SUB IN by STEINER,KAYLENA 04:07
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:07
TURNOVER  by STEINER,KAYLENA 03:55

03:55 STEAL  by DEBROCKY,JULIE
03:38 MISS JUMPER by O'MARA,KATHLEEN(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by NEB,CHARLEE --
TURNOVER  by NEB,CHARLEE 03:31

03:31 STEAL  by TUCKER,GABBY
03:10 50-69 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by DEBROCKY,JULIE

-- ASSIST  by TUCKER,GABBY
TURNOVER  by SIVARAMAKRISHNAN,TVI 02:49

02:36 50-72 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by DEBROCKY,JULIE
-- ASSIST  by O'MARA,KATHLEEN

TURNOVER  by NEB,CHARLEE 02:18
02:18 SUB OUT by O'MARA,KATHLEEN
02:18 SUB OUT by ORLANDO,AMANDA
02:18 SUB IN by MANGAN,KAITLYN
02:18 SUB IN by VELAZQUEZ,MAIA

SUB IN by JOSEPH,EDEN 02:18
SUB IN by MARTINEZ-GOMEZ,JAILE 02:18
SUB OUT by NEB,CHARLEE 02:18
SUB OUT by LARSEN,KENDALL 02:18

01:52 50-74 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by MANGAN,KAITLYN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SIVARAMAKRISHNAN,TVI 01:34

-- REBOUND DEF by VELAZQUEZ,MAIA
01:09 TURNOVER  by MANGAN,KAITLYN
01:09 SUB OUT by DEBROCKY,JULIE
01:09 SUB OUT by TUCKER,GABBY
01:09 SUB OUT by RAMOS,ESTHER
01:09 SUB IN by RUSSOM,MOLLY
01:09 SUB IN by MALONE,TAYLOR
01:09 SUB IN by CARLO,MADISON

SUB OUT by SIVARAMAKRISHNAN,TVI 01:09
SUB OUT by GREAIGE,HALLE 01:09
SUB IN by SANTIAGO,ASHLEY 01:09
SUB IN by NIEVES,CHLOE 01:09
MISS LAYUP by SANTIAGO,ASHLEY(in the paint) 00:51

-- REBOUND DEF by MANGAN,KAITLYN
00:41 TURNOVER  by MANGAN,KAITLYN

STEAL  by NIEVES,CHLOE 00:41
MISS LAYUP by JOSEPH,EDEN(in the paint) 00:30

-- REBOUND DEF by MANGAN,KAITLYN
00:07 50-77 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by CARLO,MADISON

-- ASSIST  by MALONE,TAYLOR


